Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Alpha 2010, Inc				12/13/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Marshall Patent Holdings, LLC						
Street Address:	115 N. Wellington						
Internal Address:	Suite 200						
City:	Marshall						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	75670						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 50		50688					
Patent Number: 579		57906	68891 90636				
Patent Number: 625		62953					
Patent Number: 6295344 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (727)869-3720							
Fax Number:	(727)869	9-3720					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Email: marvin@omega2011.com							
Correspondent Name: Marvin E Marshall							
Address Line 1: 5667 Stone Roa			ad				
Address Line 2:Box 150Address Line 4:Centreville, VIR			RGINIA 20120				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Marvin E. Marshall				
Total Attachments: 3							

source=2005-12-13_5-068-891 - Assignment#page1.tif source=2005-12-13_5-790-636 - Assignment#page1.tif

500065156

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)				
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)				
Whereas, I, <u>Alpha 2010, Inc / Marvin E Marshall</u> of <u>Centreville, Vi</u> referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	irginia US, hereinafter				
Patent which pioneered modern Real-Time billing and controls relating to					
No. 5,068,891 , dated November 26, 1991	; and whereas, I am now the sole				
owner of said patent, and,					
Whereas, Marshall Patent Holdings, LLC					
of Marshall, Texas 75670	Anna Anna (Anna (Anna)				
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is					
115 N. Wellington ~ Suite 200					
City of <u>Marshall</u> , and State of <u>Texas 75670</u>					
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten dollars (§ 10.0</u>	00), the receipt whereof is				
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these	e presents do sell, assign and transfer				
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afores	aid; the same to be held and enjoyed				
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a	-				
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this assignment and				
sale not been made.					
Executed this13 th day ofDecember	, 20 ,				
at 51 Woongarra Street, Bundaberg, Queensland 4670 Australia					
4	10				
	E House				
All	(Signature)				
State of Quiensland Gustiche					
County of) SS:					
Before me personally appeared said Marsholl					
and acknowledge the forestand insument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{13^{4}}{2}$ day					
of Alecanhor 2,2005					
	KORtennen				
Seal * = in A	(Mator: D. Lin)				
	(Notary Public) undelier antalo				
his form offers a sample or suggested former or an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB o	Hisially approved form				

-

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, Alpha 2010, Inc / Marvin E Marshall of Centreville	e, Virginia US, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	in
Patent which improved patent 5,068,891 modern Real-Time billing and	d controls relating - telephone industry
No. 5,790.636 , dated August 4, 1998	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, Marshall Patent Holdings, LLC	
of Marshall, Texas 75670	an a
boreizoflor referred to an "englishing" where welling address is	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 115 N. Wellington ~ Suite 200	
115 IV. Wennigton Suite 200	and the second prove that the second second provide second second second second second second second second se
City of <u>Marshall</u> , and State of <u>Texas 756</u>	70
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	in a particular in graphical production of the second second
Now therefore in consideration of the sum ofTen dollars (\$	10.00) the receipt whereof is
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \Ten dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t	these presents do sell, assign and transfer
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u> Ten</u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent af	these presents do sell, assign and transfe foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u></u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent af by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u></u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent affe by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u></u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aff by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b sale not been made.	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u></u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aff by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b sale not been made.	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u></u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aft by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b sale not been made. Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u></u> December	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u></u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aft by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b sale not been made. Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u></u> December	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u></u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aft by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b sale not been made. Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u></u> December	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u></u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aft by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b sale not been made. Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u></u> December	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u></u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aft by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b sale not been made. Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u></u> December	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u></u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aft by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b sale not been made. Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u></u> December	these presents do sell, assign and transfe foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u></u> Ten dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aft by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b sale not been made. Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u> at <u>_51 Woongarra Street</u> , Bundaberg, Queensland 4670 Australia	these presents do sell, assign and transfe foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent affe by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b sale not been made. Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u> at <u>51 Woongarra Street</u> , Bundaberg, Queensland 4670 Australia	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed wes and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and , 20 05
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aft by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b sale not been made. Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u> at <u>11 Woongarra Street</u> , Bundaberg, Queensland 4670 Australia	these presents do sell, assign and transfe foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed wes and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and , 20 05
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u> Ten</u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent affe by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b sale not been made. Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u> at <u>11 Woongarra Street</u> , Bundaberg, Queensland 4670 Australia State of <u>duestable</u> County of SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>E. Marshell</u>	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed wes and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent affe by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b sale not been made. Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u> at <u>51 Woongarra Street, Bundaberg, Queensland 4670 Australia</u> State of <u>Muensland (dust of C</u> County of) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>K.Muensla</u> and acknowledge the torsolong testrument to be his free act and deed this <u>/ 3</u>	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed wes and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by t unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent affects by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be sale not been made. Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u> at <u>51 Woongarra Street, Bundaberg, Queensland 4670 Australia</u> State of <u></u>	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed wes and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofTendollars (\$acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by to unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent affet by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be sale not been made. Executed this13 th day ofDecemberat	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed wes and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and , 20 05
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofTendollars (\$acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by to unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent affet by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be sale not been made. Executed this13 th day ofDecemberat	these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed wes and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and , 20 05

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, Alpha 2010, Inc / Marvin E Marshall of Centreville	, Virginia USA, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	1
Patent added claims to 5,790,636 modern Real-Time billing and contro	Is relating - telephone industry
No. 6,295,344 , dated September 25, 2001	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, Marshall Patent Holdings, LLC	
of Marshall, Texas 75670	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
115 N. Wellington ~ Suite 200	
City of Marshall, and State of	70
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u> Ten</u> dollars (1	0.00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the	nese presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afo	presaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative	es and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be	een held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this <u>13th</u> day of December	, 20 05
at 51 Woongarra Street, Bundaberg, Queensland 4670 Australia	
	No Noule Di
M	Manuell
State of Queenpland Custratio	(Signature)
County of) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Marsin & Marshall	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 13	at days
of M_{1} of M_{2} M_{2}	day
	672.1
	KUltürwad
eal I is	(Notary Public) Bundflorp australie
nand	
nis form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OI	MB officially approved form. PATENT

RECORDED: 12/13/2005

-

REEL: 016883 FRAME: 0229